PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pacific Services & Manufacturing, Inc.	12/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSM LLC	
Street Address:	2201 NE 201st Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11031337
Application Number:	11331582
Patent Number:	5813822
Patent Number:	6123501
Patent Number:	6254331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032275631

Email: doug@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0041.0241

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0371

500195712

5200 00 110313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Douglas Wells

Total Attachments: 2
source=00410241psm061218#page1.tif
source=00410241psm061218#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0372

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pacific Services & Manufacturing, Inc. ("Pacific"), a Washington corporation whose address is 21307 87th Avenue SE, Woodinville, Washington 98072, is the sole owner of certain inventions that are disclosed in the following United States patents and pending United States patent applications:

U.S. PATENTS

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,813,822 entitled "Bucket and Thumb Combination as a Quick Decoupling Attachment," granted September 29, 1998.
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,123,501 entitled "Wear-Compensating Universal Quick Coupling Device for Heavy Equipment Attachment," granted September 26, 2000.
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6,254,331 entitled "Coupler for Connecting an Attachment to the Free End of a Boom," granted July 3, 2001.

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/031,337 entitled "Co-Operatively Actuating Thumb Apparatus," filed on January 6, 2005.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/331,582 entitled "Quick Coupler Lock System," filed on January 13, 2006 naming Michael D. Hart as the inventor.

WHEREAS PSM LLC, a Washington limited liability company whose address is 2201 N.E. 201st Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97024, wishes to acquire all the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and all patent applications and patents granted or to be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pacific has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said PSM LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and all patent applications and patents granted thereon, including without limitation the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and further including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents with the right to sue for and collect the same, for PSM LLC's own

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0373 use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of PSM LLC's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PACIFIC SERVICES & MANUFACTURING, INC.

By All Loss I De L

Its FRESIDE L

Dated: 12-14-06

STATE OF 1930 / Ss.

County of Multinomah ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 14, 2006 by Walt Pisco as President of Pacific Services & Manufacturing, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOAN LAMBERTH
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 371100
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2007

RECORDED: 12/18/2006

Notary Public for Orcgon

My Commission expires: July 31, 200)

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0374